# CH \$65.00 63596

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM743651

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRD Noise and Vibration Control, Inc.		07/18/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRD Management LLC	
Street Address:	1325 Franklin Avenue, Suite 255	
City:	Garden City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11530	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6359681	JUST RIGHT ACOUSTICS
Registration Number:	2294156	HUSHCORE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127088959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12127083460

Email: slebson@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Lebson

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 80995

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A22TMS84713US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Lebson	
SIGNATURE:	/sjl/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment docs - United States#page1.tif source=Assignment docs - United States#page2.tif source=Assignment docs - United States#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment is made the 18th day of July, 2022, by BRD NOISE AND

VIBRATION CONTROL, INC., having an address at 112 Fairview Avenue, Wind Gap, PA 18091, a

Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of BRD MANAGEMENT LLC, having an address at c/o

John Wilson, Jr., 1325 Franklin Avenue, Suite 255, Garden City, New York 11530, a Pennsylvania limited

liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated of even

date herewith under which Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest

in and to the marks hereinafter described, together with the good will associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and

set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest to do the following trademarks and service

marks, along with the recited associated registrations and/or applications, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with such marks and such other all rights and privileges associated therewith, together

with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or

thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other

unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the

use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

JUST RIGHT ACOUSTICS

Reg. No. 6359681

Serial No. 88-935837

HUSHCORE

Reg. No. 2294156

Serial No. 75-480,536

TRADEMARK REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0933 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the date hereinabove set forth.

Assignor:

BRD NOISE AND VIBRATION CONTROL, INC.

Kristan G. Kollevoll

President

Assignment Accepted by Assignee:

**BRD MANAGEMENT LLC** 

By:

John Wilson, Jr. Manager

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the date hereinabove set forth.

Assignor:

BRD NOISE AND VIBRATION CONTROL, INC.

y:\_\_\_\_\_Kristan G. Kollevoll
President

Assignment Accepted by Assignee:

**BRD MANAGEMENT LLC** 

John Wilson, Jr. Manager

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0935